RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (Approving Legislative Branch FY 2016 Budget)

RESOLUTION NO. 15-166

1	WHEREAS,	the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation vests the Legislative Council
2		with the authority "to manage any funds within the exclusive control of the
3		Tohono O'odham Nationand to appropriate these funds for the benefit of the
4		Nation and its members "provided that" [a]ll expenditures of these funds shall
5		be pursuant to appropriations or budgets" authorized by resolution or
6		ordinance (Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, Article VI, Section
7		1(d)(2)); and
8	WHEREAS,	the Legislative Branch has prepared and submitted for review and approval its
9		FY 2016 Legislative Branch Budget, which is incorporated by this reference; and
10	WHEREAS,	the Legislative Branch distributed a courtesy copy of the FY 2016 Legislative
11		Branch Budget to all Councilmembers, Staff and all Districts; and
12	WHEREAS,	the FY 2016 proposed budget was presented & reviewed by Budget and Finance
13		Committee of the Legislative Council have reviewed this budget and recommend
14		its approval and adoption.
15	NOW, THER	EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby
16		approves and authorizes expenditure of the FY 2016 Legislative Branch Budget
17		in the amount of \$3,318,850.13, as per the attached budget, beginning October 1,
18		2015 and ending September 30, 2016.
19	BE IT FINALI	Y RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the
20		Chairperson and any designated official to expend and administer the budget as
21		attached, provided that any amendments affecting the funds or funding level is
22		submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative
23		Council.
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	day of MAY, AGAINST; [01] Article VI, So Tohono O'od Secretary - I	g Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the 19 TH 2015 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2.926.9 FOR; <u>-0-</u>] NOT VOTING; and [05] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by ection 1(d(2) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the tham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant adian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of (48 Stat.984).
32 33 34 35 36 37 38		TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL MULTING Timothy Joaquin, Legislative Chairman Alay of May, 2015
		•

Page 2 of 2 ATTEST:		RESOLUTION NO. 15-166
ATTEST: Control Contr		(Approving Legislative Branch FY 2016 Budget) Page 2 of 2
Approved	2 3	ATTEST:
day of	4	
Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono o'Odham Nation on the 1 day of 1 My 2015 at 1.14 o'Clock, m., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal. TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL MAPPROVED I DISAPPROVED on the 2 day of 1 DISAPPROVED A 1 O'TO o'Clock, m. NED NORRIS, QR., CHAIRMAN TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 2 day of 2015, at O'TO o'Clock, m. Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary	6	<u>22</u> day of
9 O'odham Nation on the Aday of Milly 2015 at 4"40 c'olock, A. m. m. and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal. 12		Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono
effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal. TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL Manual Legislative Chairman TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL Manual Legislative Chairman APPROVED I DISAPPROVED on the 3 day ofm. NED NORKIS, VR., CHAIRMAN TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 3 day ofm. Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 3 day ofm. When the secretary of the secretary		O'odham Nation on the 22 day of \sqrt{y} , 2015 at $4:44$ o'clock, 2 .m.,
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL Company Council Council	11	effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48
APPROVED on the 3 day of May , 2015 DISAPPROVED at /0.47 o'clock,m. NED NORMS, YR., CHAIRMAN TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION	13	
timothy Joaquin, Legislative Chairman Approved Legislative Chairman		TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
Section of the Legislative Secretary on the Amount of the Legislative Secretary of the Legislative Secretary Section of the Legislative Secretary on the Amount of the Legislative Secretary of the Legislative Secretary Section of the Legislative Secretary on the Amount of the Legislative Secretary o	16	Mully Ing
APPROVED On the 3 day of My , 2015 APPROVED at /0.47 o'clock, \(\ldots \) .m. NED NORMIS, \(\text{NR.} \), CHAIRMAN TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 2 day of		Limothy Joaquin, Legislative Chairman
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 APPROVED On the	19	
APPROVED on the 3 day of , 2015 at /0'47 o'clock,m. NED NORKIS, R., CHAIRMAN TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 2 day of	20	
25 I DISAPPROVED at 7077 o'clock,	21	$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}}}}$
25 DISAPPROVED at 70.77 o'clock,	23 24	APPROVED on the
NED NORKIS, IR., CHAIRMAN TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Aday of Aday of Colock, A.m. Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary Personne Wilson, Legislative Secretary	25	[] DISAPPROVED at <u>/0.47</u> o'clock, <u>\(\lambda \) .m.</u>
NED NORRIS, YR., CHAIRMAN TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the	26	\sim 0 \sim 1
NED NORMS, YR., CHAIRMAN TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Andread and Andread a	27 28	
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Angle	29	NED NORRIS, YR., CHAIRMAN
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Aday of , 2015, at O'45 o'clock, A.m. White the secretary of the Aday of , 2015, at O'45 o'clock, A.m. Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary	30	
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Andrew Aday of Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Andrew Aday of Legislative Secretary Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Andrew Aday of Legislative Secretary Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary Legislative Secretary	31	
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Aday of , 2015, at O'45 o'clock, A.m. Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Aday of Legislative Secretary Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Aday of Legislative Secretary Legislative Secretary	32 ·	
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Aday of		
36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53	35	Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 🕢 / day of
38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53	36	M_{α}
39	37	$\frac{\sqrt{1/(1/\sqrt{1/2})}}{\sqrt{1/2}}, 2015, at [U\cdot7] o'clock, \underline{UC}.m.$
40 Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53	39	and the contract of the contra
41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53	40	Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary
43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53	41	
44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53	42	
45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53		
46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53	45	
48 49 50 51 52 53	46	
49 50 51 52 53	47 4 9	
50 51 52 53	40 49	
51 52 53	50	
53	51	
53 54	52	
	5 <i>3</i> 54	